				" PART 4			• • •		• 1
		Maxin	num connectio	n charges for	external privat	te circuits	•	·	
Chargeable l kilometres	ength of circuit	Tariff S1	Tariff S2	Col Tariff S3	nnection charg Tariff T	e (see Note) Tariff O	Tariff Yl	Tariff Y2	:
Over 0 0-8 16 80 160	Up to 0.8 16 80 160	£ 250 300 350 400 450	£ 250 300 350 400 450	£ 350 400 450 500 550	£ 350 400 450 500 550	£ 250 300 350 400 450	£ 300 350 400 450 500	£ 350 400 450 500 550	

Tariff F. In the case of part time speech band circuits the connection charge will be the same as a circuit provided for full time use of the same end-to-end chargeable length.

Tariff Y1 and Y2: connection charge for Branching Point... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... £15.00 Note: In the case of circuits to the Channel Islands or the Republic of Ireland there shall be payable to the Post Office in addition to the charges calculated in accordance with the above table any charges prescribed by the Administrations responsible for providing telecommunication service in the Channel Islands or the Republic of Ireland. ".

(3) For item 3 of Part 5 of Schedule 3 to the principal Scheme there shall be substituted the following:

	Rate of rental £	Maximum connection charge £
'3. Where the Post Office provides a private circuit using cable which is provided and maintained by the subscriber:		
(a) where the Post Office provides internal wiring only	14-00	30.00
(b) where the Post Office provides both internal and external wiring	the rate of rental charge for the appropriate circ: the Post Office.".	

Rates of rental and maximum connection charges for inland telegraph band private circuits

4.-(1) For Part 3 of Schedule 4 to the principal Scheme there shall be substituted the following:

	" Part	3	
laximum	connect	tion	charges

	TABLE	Α
r-ia-	77	¥

Tariffs H and J external						
Chargeable length of circuit Kilometres		Maximum co				
		Tariff H	Tariff J			
Over	Up to	£	£			
0	0.8	250	250	• -		
0•8 <sup>·</sup>	16.0	300	300			
16	80	350	350			
. 80	160	400	400			
160		450	450			

*Note:* In the case of circuits to the Channel Islands or the Republic of Ireland there shall be payable to the Post Office in addition to the charges calculated in accordance with the above table any charges prescribed by the Administrations responsible for providing telecommunication service in the Channel Islands or the Republic of Ireland.

	TABLE B								
	Bulk Tariff J exter	nal							Maximum connection charge £
1.	. Initial installations: 2–6 or 7–12 circuit groups	•••		400	•••		•••	•••	1,200.00
2.	Addition of extra group of circuits subsequent to initial installation extension of 2-6 to 7-12 circuit groups	: •••		•••			•••		240.00
	TABLE C								
In	Internal circuits	•••	•••			•••	•••	•••	Maximum connection charge £ 30.00**
	(2) For item 2 of Part 4 of Schedule 4 to the principal Scheme the				ed the	followin Rate of rental £	<b>ig:</b>	con	ximum nection harge £
"2.	. Where the Post Office provides a private circuit using cable which maintained by the subscriber:	n is pro	ovided	and				•.	•
	(a) where the Post Office provides internal wiring only	•••		•••	•	14.00		3	0.00
	(b) where the Post Office provides both internal and external	wiring	•••	•••	cha apr	rge for	the circu	lengt	connection h of the ovided by